# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Szabolcs Malomsoky 03/20/2006			03/20/2006	
			03/27/2006	
Istvan Szabo			03/20/2006	
Tamas Borsos			03/20/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Telefonaktiebo	blaget LM Ericsson (publ)	]	
Street Address:	SE-164 83			
City:	Stockholm			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE-164			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			10595246
Property Ty	/pe	Number		105
Application Number: 10595		10595246		o
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (972)583-7864   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 972-583-8656   Email: melissa.wingo@ericsson.com   Correspondent Name: Sidney L. Weatherford   Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive   Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11   Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024   ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P18622-US1   NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sidney L. Weatherford				
Address Line 4:	Plano, TE NUMBER:	EXAS 75024 P18622-US1		

REEL: 018889 FRAME: 0572

Total Attachments: 5 source=02-14-2007 Executed Assignment Letter (P18622-US1)#page1.tif source=02-14-2007 Executed Assignment Letter (P18622-US1)#page2.tif source=02-14-2007 Executed Assignment Letter (P18622-US1)#page3.tif source=02-14-2007 Executed Assignment Letter (P18622-US1)#page4.tif source=02-14-2007 Executed Assignment Letter (P18622-US1)#page5.tif

# **Assignment Letter**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of

which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- Szabolcs Malomsoky, a citizen of Hungary residing at Szechenyi -ter 31, 3.em.9. H-2000 Szentendre, Hungary,
- Andras Veres, a citizen of Hungary residing at Bocskai u. 43-45 IX/203 H-1113 Budapest, Hungary,
- Istvan Szabo, a citizen of Hungary residing at Gidofalvy utca 23. V/3 HU-1134 Budapest, Hungary, and
- Tamas Borsos, a citizen of Hungary residing at Czobor u. 99. I/5 H-1147 Budapest, Hungary,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT OF CELLULAR MOBILE PACKET DATA NETWORKS, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent which is a national stage application of PCT international application number PCT/SE03/01517 with an international filing date of 9/30/2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Attorney Docket Number P18622-US1 Page 2 of 5

## **Assignment Letter**

2006-03-20

Date

Sech	her	\
Szabolcs Malo	msoky	0

First Inventor

On the <u>20th</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2006, before us personally appeared Szabolcs Malomsoky, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

prolection	SILLED DE VADAS	H192 BUDADEST	Zaratu u. 26
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address	1
Ric	Sander Rácz	M2700 Ggled, B Address	em y 2
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address	

#### **Assignment Letter**

2006-03-27

Date

A

Andras Veres

Second Inventor

On the 27 k day of  $M_A$  ecrim, 2006, before us personally appeared Andras Veres, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Bath S.	BA'MI GABRIELLA	Bp. 1021 Torke K. U. g. Address
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	<sup>°</sup> Address
Orincean Dawl Witness + Signature	DRINCLAY DANIEL Print Name	<u>H-1213 Dp., Arady vertaunie</u> ifje 28. Address

## **Assignment Letter**

 $\frac{20/03/2006}{\text{Date}}$ 

Istvan Szabó

Istvan Szabo

Third Inventor

On the 20 Hz day of Narch, 2006, before us personally appeared istvan Szabo, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Martin-	GABOR MAGYAN	H-6000 KECSKEMET BALATONU.S. HUNGARY
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address
flowni Ralv	Laszlo Hévizi	H-2810 Piliscseba Belak. ut 66
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address Hungary

Attorney Docket Number P18622-US1 Page 5 of 5

# **Assignment Letter**

20/3/2006

Boreas Tauras

Date

Tamas Borsos

Fourth Inventor

On the <u>20</u> day of <u>1000</u>, 2006, before us personally appeared Tamas Borsos, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Vorga Janas	VARGA, TAMA'S	H-1035 Bichapert, Szel 4.3-5
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address
	GYÖRI, SA'NDOR	H-1121 Judapent Md stoulegy ut 3/c
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name	Address '
0		